1-M 6 Protective Service Child Abuse - Fixed Assets 9,924$   (3,774)$   6,150$
1-N 6 Protective Service General - Fixed Assets 11,330$   (4,095)$   7,235$
1-O 6 Service Planning - Fixed Assets 359$   (129)$   230$
2-G 6 Foster Family (Dependent) - Fixed Assets 16,153$   (7,151)$   9,002$

4 6 Administration - Fixed Assets 1,254$   (412)$   842$
Total Adjustment Amount (1,187,318)$

To decrease expenditures by $1,187,318 to properly report total
expenditures and reconcile to the agency's final expenditure ledger.
Revsisions were made to the expenditure ledger subsequent to the
submission of the Act 148 Invoice to the State Department of
Human Services.

Title 55 PA Code, Chapter 3170.95(a)(b)

REPORT REFERENCE

BERKS COUNTY CHILDREN AND YOUTH AGENCY
FOR THE PERIOD JULY 1, 2016 TO JUNE 30, 2017

ADJUSTMENT SCHEDULE

25

ADJ. AS REPORTED INCREASE/ ADJUSTED
SCHEDULE LINE COLUMN NO. EXPLANATION OF ADJUSTMENTS OR ADJUSTED (DECREASE) TOTAL

CY-370 Adjustments (Continued)

CY-370 4 4 2 Administration - Operating 1,067,910$   59,401$   1,127,311$

To increase Indirect Costs by $59,401 to reconcile to the
County Cost Allocation Plan.

Title 55 PA Code, Chapter 3170.60
OCYF Bulletin 00-95-12

CY-370A Adjustment

CY-370A 1-D 2 3 Counseling (Dependent) - Program Income 1,958$   24$   1,982$
2-A 2 Alternative Treatment (Dependent) - Program Income 6,841$   84$   6,925$
2-B 2 Alternative Treatment (Delinquent) - Program Income 15,986$   197$   16,183$
2-C 2 Community Residential (Dependent) - Program Income 75,364$   927$   76,291$
2-D 2 Community Residential (Deliquent) - Program Income 64,633$   795$   65,428$
2-F 2 Emergencey Shelter (Delinquent) - Program Income 20,357$   250$   20,607$
2-G 2 Foster Family (Dependent) - Program Income 718,482$   8,837$   727,319$
2-H 2 Foster Family (Delinquent) - Program Income 29,658$   365$   30,023$
2-I 2 Supervised Independent Living (Dependent)- Program Income 579$   7$   586$
3-A 2 Juvenile Detention Service - Program Income 28,439$   350$   28,789$
3-B 2 Residential Service (Dependent) - Program Income 51,190$   630$   51,820$
3-C 3 Residential Service (Delinquent) - Program Income 57,723$   710$   58,433$
3-E 2 YDC Secure - Program Income 7,696$   95$   7,791$

Total Adjustment Amount 13,271$

To increase program income by $13,271 to properly report
the amount received and reconcile to the final agency revenue
ledger.  Revisions were made to the revenue ledger subsequent to
the submission of the Act 148 Invoice to the State Department of
Human Services.

Title 55 PA Code, Chapter 3170.95(a)(b)

BERKS COUNTY CHILDREN AND YOUTH AGENCY
FOR THE PERIOD JULY 1, 2016 TO JUNE 30, 2017

ADJUSTMENT SCHEDULE

REPORT REFERENCE

SECTION 4

STATUS OF PRIOR
ENGAGEMENT FINDING

AND RECOMMENDATIONS

BERKS COUNTY CHILDREN AND YOUTH AGENCY